
(Provisional) MEETING DATES FOR BROADMAYNE PARISH COUNCIL 

2024 

Meetings are held on the first Monday of the month, unless otherwise 

indicated, beginning at 7.30pm. 

Day Date Meeting Venue 

Monday 8 January Council Methodist Church 
Hall 

Monday 05 February Council Methodist Church 
Hall 

Monday 04 March Council Methodist Church 
Hall 

Monday 08 April Council Methodist Church 
Hall 

? ? Annual Parish Meeting* Village Hall 

Monday 13 May Annual Parish Council 
Meeting 

Methodist Church 
Hall 

Monday 03 June Council Methodist Church 
Hall 

Monday 01 July Council Methodist Church 
Hall 

Monday 05 August Council Methodist Church 
Hall 

Monday 02 
September 

Council Methodist Church 
Hall 

Monday 07 October Council Methodist Church 
Hall 

Monday 04 November Council Methodist Church 
Hall 

Monday 02 December Council Methodist Church 
Hall 

 

* The Annual Parish Meeting must be held between 1 March and 1 June.  Traditonally, 

Broadmayne PC has held the meeting in May which allows time for the preparation of the 

draft accounts for the previous financial year, and their inclusion in the annual report which 

is presented at the Annual Parish Meeting.   It is suggested that in 2024, consideration be 

given to holding it before the elections on 2nd May so that the outgoing Chairman is able to 

present the report. 

Tim Watton, Clerk to Broadmayne Parish Council 


